
ST. PAUL’S BASKETBALL 
VARSITY SCHEDULE  

2020-21 
 
 

Preseason 
Friday Oct 23 Blue & Gold Scrimmage Home 4 PM 
Wednesday Oct 28 Salmen Scrimmage Home 5 PM 
Wednesday Nov 4 Denham Springs Scrimmage Away 5 PM 
Thursday Nov 12 Hall of Fame Exhibition Home TBD 

 
Non-District 

Tuesday Nov 17 Karr Home 7 PM 
Thursday Nov 19 Parkview Baptist Away 6:30 PM 
Mon-Tues Nov 23-24 Gene Bennett Classic Home TBD 
Fri-Sat Nov 27-28 Festgiving Showcase Loyola University TBD 
Wednesday Dec 2 Holy Cross Away 6 PM 
Thursday Dec 3 St. Thomas Aquinas Home 6 PM 
Saturday Dec 5 West Jefferson Home 2 PM 
Tuesday Dec 8 St. Michael Away 7:15 PM 
Thursday Dec 10 De La Salle Home 6:30 PM 
Friday Dec 11 Lusher Away 6:30 PM 
Friday Dec 18 Terrebonne Home 7 PM 
Saturday Dec 19 Jesuit Away 5 PM 
Mon-Wed Dec 21-23 Country Day Classic Country Day TBD 
Mon-Th Dec 28-31 Red Stick Classic Catholic-BR TBD 

 
District 6-5A 

Tuesday Jan 5 Slidell* Home 7 PM 
Friday Jan 8 Hammond Away 7 PM 
Tuesday Jan 12 Covington Home 7 PM 
Friday Jan 15 Northshore Away 7 PM 
Tuesday Jan 19 Mandeville Home 7 PM 
Friday Jan 22 Ponchatoula Away 7 PM 
Tuesday Jan 26 Fontainebleau Home 7 PM 
Friday Jan 29 Slidell Away 7 PM 
Tuesday Feb 2 Hammond^ Home 7 PM 
Friday Feb 5 Covington Away 7 PM 
Tuesday Feb 9 Northshore Home 7 PM 
Friday Feb 12 Mandeville Away 7 PM 
Monday Feb 15 Ponchatoula Home 6 PM 
Friday Feb 19 Fontainebleau Away 7 PM 

 
Postseason 

Thursday Feb 25 Playoff Scrimmage TBD TBD 
Tuesday Mar 2 Regional Playoff TBD TBD 
Friday Mar 5 Quarterfinal Playoff TBD TBD 
Tues-Sat Mar 9-13 State Tournament Lake Charles TBD 

 
 
* = Senior Night 
^ = Faculty & Staff Appreciation Night 


